HB0093/893222/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 93

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Mireku–North**" and substitute "**Delegates Mireku–North, Allen, Boyce, Foley, Guyton, Holmes, Lehman, J. Long, Ruth, Stein, Stewart, and Terrasa**"; in line 5, strike ", counselor, therapist,"; and in line 6, strike "intellectual or developmental disability or".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 18 on page 1 down through "(4)" in line 3 on page 2 and substitute "IN THIS SECTION.".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "MENTAL" and substitute "MENTAL"; in lines 19 and 22, in each instance, strike ", THERAPIST,"; and strike beginning with "IS" in line 29 down through "PREMISES" in line 31 and substitute "IS A MENTAL DISORDER THAT:

- (I) CAUSES THE CONTINUED HABITATION OF THE LEASED PREMISES TO BE UNFEASIBLE OR UNSUSTAINABLE FOR THE PATIENT; OR
- (II) REQUIRES THE PATIENT TO MOVE TO A HOME, FACILITY, OR INSTITUTION TO OBTAIN A HIGHER LEVEL OF CARE THAN CAN BE PROVIDED AT THE LEASED PREMISES".

On page 3, in line 7, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with "A" in line 8 down through "(III)" in line 12; and in lines 16 and 17, in each instance, strike ", THERAPIST,".